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Attendance
23 Chairs/Heads and Faculty attended and 12 completed the evaluation

Suggestions for Improvement/Action Items

* The evaluations seem to suggest that having direct interactions (i.e., question and answer period) with the
speaker is most helpful and that practical suggests that can be implemented at NDSU are important to the
Heads/Chairs

Quantitative Results from the Evaluation Form

I will be able to use the information that | learned today in my work at NDSU

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 3 25.0 30.0 30.0
Strongly Agree 7 58.3 70.0 100.0
Missing Data 2 16.7
Total 12 100.0

| feel | have acquired new skills, informati
climate at NDSU

on, or understanding about gender and

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Disagree 1 8.3 10.0 10.0
Agree 5 41.7 50.0 60.0
Strongly Agree 4 33.3 40.0 100.0
Missing Data 2 16.7
Total 12 100.0

| will be able to implement new strategies and knowledge as a result of my
participation in this lecture/discussion/training.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Disagree 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Agree 7 58.3 58.3 66.7
Strongly Agree 4 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0




| feel that my knowledge of how to promote a positive climate at NDSU has increased
after today’s workshop

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Disagree 1 8.3 9.1 9.1
Agree 5 41.7 455 54.5
Strongly Agree 5 41.7 455 100.0
Missing Data 1 8.3
Total 12 100.0
Rate the overall quality
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Average 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
Above Average 5 41.7 41.7 58.3
Excellent 5 41.7 41.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0

Qualitative Results from the Evaluation Form

1.

4. Please provide any additional comments you have about today’s workshop and/or the FORWARD program in general

What questions do you still have after attending this workshop? Please list any areas that you would like to receive

additional information about or that need further clarification.

What do you think were the most helpful or valuable aspects of the workshop you attended today?

How could this workshop be improved to be more beneficial to you? What recommendations do you have for future

* No responses to this question

The idea of striving to promote loyalty.
Interactive with examples and consequences explained.
Finally a very practical discussion!

I like that it was largely unstructured and the discussion followed questions from attendees that allows for more

informative answers to our problems.

workshops?

More time.

below or on the back of this page.
Most of what was presented was knowledge I already had and practiced.




